accorded to approve the ‘TBI CORN Employees Stock Option scheme 2025 (hereinafter 
referred to as the “ESOP TBI CORN 2025”) and to the Board (which term shall be fit 
constituted to exercise its powers, including the powers, conferred by this resolution), to offer 
and grant, up to 907,900 (Nine lakh seven thousand nine hundred only) employee stock 
options, unless otherwise decided by the Board, to the eligible employees of the Company, 
determined in accordance with the terms of ESOP TBI CORN 2025, from time to time, in one 
or more tranches, exercisable in aggregate into not more than 5% of the total post-issue capital

[...]

TBI CORN 2025 and provisions of applicable law as may be prevailing at that time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval of the members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded to the Board to implement the ESOP TBI CORN 2025 and to allot such number of 
equity shares of the Company, not exceeding 907,900 (Nine lakh seven thousand nine 
hundred only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up, 
to the eligible employees pursuant to the provisions of Section 62(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 
2013, upon due exercise of the options granted to them in accordance with ESOP TBI CORN